

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1071 OF 2016

Smt.pramila S.jain(deceased)(deleted By OrderAPPELLANT
Dated 07.03.2003) Mr. Ajay Shripal Jain

V/S

Mr.vigyanchand G.jain(deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dated 7.2.2008) 1a-mainabai V.jain(death) 1b
Vikas J. Jain

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 1071 OF 2016

Mr. Avinash Sudarshan Singhai (jain) Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER
Pushpa Avinash Singhai And Ors.

V/S

Smt.pramila S.jain(deceased)(deleted By Order..RESPONDENT
Dated 07.03.2003) Mr. Ajay Shripal Jain And
Anr.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2023

In

First Appeal 1071 OF 2016

Smt.pramila S.jain(deceased)(deleted By OrderPETITIONER
Dated 07.03.2003)

V/S

Vigyanchand Gulabchand Jain (deleted) Thr.

1.1)smt. Mainabai V.jain And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2023
In
First Appeal 1071 OF 2016

Smt. Pramila Shripal Jain (deceased)(deleted By...PETITIONER
Order Dated 07.03.2003) And Anr.

V/S

Vigyanchand Gulabchand Jain (deleted As Per...RESPONDENT
Order Dated 07.02.2008) Smt. Mainabai V. Jain
And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1436 OF 2019
In
First Appeal 1071 OF 2016

Smt.pramila S.jain(deceased)(deleted By OrderPETITIONER
Dated 07.03.2003) And Anr.

V/S

Vigyanchand G. Jain (deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT
Dt.07.02.2008) 1-a)smt.mainbai V. Jain (died On
25.5.09)

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA STAMP NO. 18966 OF 2019
In
First Appeal 1071 OF 2016

Smt.pramila S.jain(deceased)(deleted By OrderAPPLICANT
Dated 07.03.2003) Mr. Ajay Shripal Jain

V/S

Vigyanchand G.jain(deleted As Per OrderRESPONDENT

Dated 7.2.2008) 1a Smt. Mainabai V. Jain (died
On 25.05.2009

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 30810 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 1071 OF 2016

Smt. Pramila S. Jain (deceased) (deleted By Order PETITIONER
Dated 07.03.2003)

V/S

Vigyan Chand Gulab Chand Jain (deleted) Thr. RESPONDENT
1.1) Smt. Mainabai V. Jain And Ors.

Mr Harsha Y Shah, Adv for Appellant

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **25th July, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT