



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1436 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1071 OF 2016

Smt.Pramila S.Jain(Deceased) and Another

...Appellants.

Versus

Vigyanchand G. Jain (deleted) and Others.

...Respondents.

Ms. Harsha Yatin Shah for the Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 5, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the legal heirs of the Respondent Nos.14, 15 and the Respondent No. 2B. Notice is made returnable on **2nd September 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]